9215-EXT    Cellular RTU for Any External 0-5 volt Sensor
Electronic Sensors, Inc.
Electronic Sensors, Inc.
2063 S. Edwards, Wichita, KS  67213
Phone: 316-267-2807  Toll Free: 800-886-2511
Fax: 316-267-2819  Email: leveldevil@leveldevil.com
OPERATION DESCRIPTION

9215-EXT   Cellular RTU for Any External 0-5 volt Sensor
HOW TO ORDER
Base part number is 9215-EXT
Include the following options by adding dash num-
bers to the above base part number.
MUST ORDER SENSOR SEPERATELY.
Electronic Sensors, Inc.
2063 S. Edwards, Wichita, KS  67213
Phone: 316-267-2807  Toll Free: 800-886-2511
Fax: 316-267-2819  Email: leveldevil@leveldevil.com
Part Num-
ber
Description
-V Verizon as cellular provider ( ESI stan-
dard on CDMA side)
-G ATT as cellular provider (ESI standard
on GSM side)
-GPS Includes Global Positioning System hard-
ware
9215PC25 Power cable with AC to DC wall adapter
(25 feet of cable) DC output 9v @ 400ma
9215CS01 Cable splitter with 1 ft feed
9179A Display/ Tester (sold separately)
The 9215 is a remote transmit unit capable of sending a
measured signal (such as a tank liquid level) to the Inter-
net for viewing. The RTU is housed in an unusually
small plastic case (see specifications) allowing it to fit in
locations where other RTU cannot. Located on its side,
see figure, are three
standard interfaces:
LED, coin switch, and
connector.
9215 OVERVIEW 9215 SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Value
Number of tanks 1
Temperature re-
porting
Temperature is reported on
channel #2
Case Size 4.0 x 3.6 x 1.6 inches
Case Material Polycarbonate with UV stabi-
lizer
Alarms 10 programmable set points:
Low or high limits
Load Detection Programmable auto send
upon a load delivery
Pseudo Real
Time Reporting
Programmable.
2% minimum
Sensor Input Any 0-5 volt sensor
Resolution 4095 counts (12-bits)
Power Source Internal Lithium battery 2.6
Amp Hours
Optional external 8 to
14VDC with automatic
switch off of internal Lithium
batteries
Connector 1 multi-purpose 7-pin circu-
lar used to connect to:
External power source
Local display
External sensor
Field tester
LED 1 red LED used to signal unit
and transmission status
Coin Switch 1 coin switch to control the
operation of the unit
Modes of opera-
tions
2 modes: normal and deep
sleep